BOARD OF TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES ANDERSON TOWNSHIP HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

RESOLUTION 91-0625-13 FOR THE CONTROL OF DOGS IN ANDERSON TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, it was brought to this Board's attention that there is a need for a resolution to control dogs in Anderson Township; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is authorized by Ohio Revised Code, Section 955.221 (B) (2) to adopt and enforce resolutions to control dogs within the Township.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Anderson Township that the following measures and restrictions with respect to ownership, keeping, or harboring of dogs, and the restraint of dogs is herewith adopted:

A. BARKING, HOWLING, AND YELPING DOGS

It shall be unlawful for anyone to harbor, keep or permit to be kept upon his premises or upon premises under his control within the limits of the Township any dog which, by loud and frequent or habitual barking, howling, or yelping shall cause serious annoyance or disturbance to one or more persons of ordinary sensibilities, inhabiting a residence in the Township. Any person who allows any dog habitually to remain or be lodged or fed within any dwelling, building, yard, or enclosure, which said person owns or occupies shall be considered to be harboring such dog.

B. PENALTY

Whoever violates any provision contained in paragraph A of this resolution is guilty of a minor misdemeanor. Each day of continued violation of any provision contained in Paragraph A constitutes a separate offense.

This resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Anderson Township Board of Trustees, Hamilton County, Ohio on the 25th day of June, 1991 by the following vote:

Mr. Walton <u>yea</u> Ms. Reis <u>yea</u> Mr. Dorsey <u>yea</u>

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the foregoing is a true and correct transcription of a resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular meeting on June 25, 1991.

William C. Skeen Anderson Township Clerk